

Morris County Athletic League Managers Information Packet 2017 WINTER SEASON



Dear MCAL Manager,

Welcome and Thank You for choosing the Morris County Athletic League as your vehicle for adult recreation! We are looking forward to a GREAT SEASON, with 16 Teams in our league, two Divisions, should be a great season! Enclosed in this packet of information you will find:

1 – Master League Schedule
3 – Player Registration Forms (please provide and return one for each player on your team prior to first game)
1 – MCAL Rules and Regulations

Please be sure that all League Fees are **PAID** prior to starting play, and be sure that your **Individual Players Release forms** are handed in before play begins. BE SURE TO READ the Rules and Regulations of our league and convey this information to your players. Standings, League Rules and a Managers Directory will be posted each week on the Information Board located at the entrance of the Parsippany PAL Building. These items as well as downloadable forms, complete schedules and highlights can be obtained on our website:

www.morriscountyathleticleague.com

Please remember that *you are the contact and person responsible for the financial obligations and accountability of your team. You are the one person that the league will look to for payment.* Please read and understand all rules and regulations of the Parsippany PAL. For a player to be eligible for the playoffs, they MUST participate in 50% of your teams games and be <u>listed on your roster.</u> Please also remember that ALL PLAYERS MUST HAVE A NUMBERED JERSEY / T SHIRT with the SAME COLOR as the rest of the team! No Alternate League Shirts will be permitted. No player will be permitted to play without proper attire! Managers, please be sure to pay all referee fees <u>prior</u> to the start of each contest.

> Our Season runs: Sundays, January 8, 15, 22, 29 February 12, 19, 26 (Off Feb 5th for Super Bowl) March 5,12,19 Playoffs Play: Sunday, March 26 Championships will be played on Sunday, April 2

Again, thank you for playing in the Morris County Athletic League. Should you have any questions or suggestions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you,

Ron Dahlhaus director Morris County Athletic League, LLC 973-462-6010 Dahlhaus59@aol.com



TEAM MANAGER CONT.	ACT INFORMATION ar	N ACCEPTANCE OF TEAM FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
TEAM NAME:		TEAM COLOR
Manager's Name:		Telephone No
Address:		Cell No
City:	State:	Zip :
Email :		
Alternate Contact:		Phone No.
Manager's Signature:		